perlindungan hukum dalam hal terjadinya pelanggaran hak konsumen sebagaimana 

telah diatur dalam Pasal 4 huruf (a), (c), dan (h) Undang-Undang Nomor 8 Tahun 

1999 tentang Perlindungan Konsumen. Kemudian, Hakim memutus menghukum 

Tergugat untuk membayar biaya perkara sebesar Rp. 150.000,00 (seratus lima 

puluh ribu rupiah). 

ABSTRACT 

Consumer protection in Indonesia has been regulated in Law Number 8 of 

1999 concerning Consumer Protection. There is one case of consumer protection 

in the field of housing procurement, namely the case of PT PUTRA MANDALAHI

[...]

2018 it can be concluded that consumers have received legal protection in the event 

of a violation of consumer rights as stipulated in Article 4 letters (a), (c), and (h) of 

Law Number 8 of 1999 concerning Consumer Protection. Then, the Judge decided 

to sentence the Defendant to pay court fees of Rp. 150.000,00 (one hundred and 

fifty thousand rupiah). 

Keywords: Legal Protection, Consumer, Misleading Advertising.